www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: efi@vishay.com Document Number: 61046
116 Revision: 14-Mar-08
MTT
Vishay Electro-Films
Thin Film Multi-Tap Resistors
C
H
IP

Pad Material 10 kÅ minimum aluminum
Backing None, lapped semiconductor silicon
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: 100 % visualled, 55 kΩ, ± 10 %, ± 250 ppm/°C TCR, aluminum pads, class H visual inspection
P/N: W
INSPECTION/
PACKAGING
W = 100 % visually inspected
parts in matrix trays per
MIL-STD-883
X = Sample, commercial
visually inspected parts in
matrix trays ( 4% AQL)
MTT
PRODUCT
FAMILY
002
PROCESS
CODE
002 = Class H
008 = Class K
See Process Code
table
5500
RESISTANCE
VALUE
Use first 4
significant digits of the
resistance (RT)
1
MULTIPLIER
CODE
A = 0.1
0 = 1
1 = 10
2 = 100
K
TOLERANCE
CODE
K = 10 %
M = 20 %
L = 25 %
N = 50 %
Document Number: 91000  www.vishay.com
Revision: 18-Jul-08 1